



APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE NO DEMBER 20, 1985

FULL NAME STEVEN MICHAEL PIPLEY NUMBER (No initials if you can possibly get full name)
ADDRESS 9 COTTACE COURT
CITY MAPLEWOOD STATE NJ. ZIP CODE 0 7040
DATE OF BIRTH $8-55$ (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 30 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION PROTESTANT NATIONALITY AMERICAN CITIZEN
OCCUPATION CARPENTAR - SELF-EMPLOYED
EDUCATION HIGH SCHOOL
WEIGHT 5'8" HEIGHT 170 RACE CAUCASIAN (WHITE)
COLOR OF HAIR BROWN COLOR OF EYES HATEL - WITCH CAASSES
OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS ACTIVE FIRST AND & AMBULANTE GRAP, MILLBUCK
MARRIED OR SINGLE STAGLE CHILDREN NUMber, ages, and names, if possible)
Name of Spouse(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
TROOP 2 MAPLELION N.T. SA. 2-84 6/7/84
SPECIAL RECOGNITION
SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
The second of th
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):
F. STARON
C11 1985 / Signed (Malles L. Ball
JAN 2 8 '86 Council SEX #336
RS-509 JOSEPH L. ANGEM Council SEX 336
4/14/93-pph

REGISTRATION SUBSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SECRET APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

		E	ATE January	23, 1986		
FULL NAME_	Steven Mi	chael Ripley als if you can	possibly get	SOCIAL SEC NUMBER	rin T <i>m</i> v	
ADDRESS	9 Cottag	e Court		·····		
CITY M	aplewood	St	ATE New J	ersey	ZIP C	ODE 07040
DATE OF BIR	RTH 8/55		(This is i	mportant and s	hould be exa	act)
APPROXIMATE	e age30	(To b	e used ONLY w	hen date of bi	rth is not b	(nown)
RELIGION	Protestant		NATIONA	LITY A	merican Cit	izen
OCCUPATION_	Carpente	r (self-employ	ed)			
EDUCATION_	High Sch	ool				2.
WEIGHT	170	HEIGHT_	5'8"	RACE	Caucasia	an (white)
		n				
		STICS OR INTER			ance Corp.,	Red Cross
		ingle		None	Milli	ourn, N.J.
	USE n/a			(Number, ages,	and names,	if possib
SCOUTING CO		STATE	POSITION	D3/77 25	GISTERED D	አጥሮ ዐድሮፒ/ገ
	aplewood		S.A.	2/8		6/7/84
		11.3.	J.A.	210	•	2, , ,
SPECIAL REC	ognition					
SUSPENDED O	R DENIED REG	SISTRATION FOR	FOLLOWING RE	ASONS:		
					•	
		LEAD YOU TO F				
SUPPORTING I	DOCUMENTS (S	TATE ONLY KNOW	N FACIS, NOT	RUMOR, CONJECT	TURE OR SPEC	ULATION):
TARON				//	1	1
28 1986				Signed CA	SCOUT EXECU	Dele TIVE
				Council E	ssex #336	

CONF003051

RS-509 4/14/83-nah January 30, 1986

Mr. Charles D. Ball Scout Executive Essex Council, No. 336

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Steven Michael Ripley

Dear Charlie:

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. We have reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on the Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

spm

cc: Northeast Region

ready for File Jan 3 o 1985 Carmen Freeman

CO 336

November 26, 1985

Mr. John J. Dante field Director Essex Council, No. 336

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Steven Ripley

Dear John:

Thank you for all the material which you sent us with your letter of Movember 20. This material on Steven Ripley will be most helpful to us in refusing future registration attempts.

If any other material comes to your attention, please do not hesitate to contact us. We appreciate the very complete manner in which you have collected all of this data as it will be most helpful in giving us a complete file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service READY FOR FILE NOV 2 > 1935 CARMEN FREEMAN

3

clf

cc: Mr. Charles D. Ball, Scout Executive, Essex Council, No. 336 Northeast Region



#336 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 36 Park Place Newark, N.J. 07102 (201) 622-2488

SUB-OFFICE:

Sax Youth Center 33-35 Broad Street Bloomfield, N. J. 07003 201-743-4151

November 20, 1985

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription and Statistical Service Boy Scouts of America 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, Texas 75038-3096

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Paul:

The enclosed information concerns Steven Ripley. The results of the trial and final outcome of this situation are herein.

This should complete our information to you for your confidential files.

Sincerely yours,

John J., Dante Field Director

JJD:cw

Enclosure

cc: Charles D. Ball

ESSEX COUNCIL IS A MEMBER OF UNITED WAY



#336 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 36 Park Place Newark, N.J. 07102 (201) 622-2488

SUB-OFFICE:

Sax Youth Center 33-35 Broad Street Bloomfield, N. J. 07003 201-743-4151

November 14, 1985

Essex County Clerk's Office Criminal Assignment Clerk's Office Room 610 Essex County Courts Courthouse Newark, New Jersey 07102

Attention: Gwen

Dear Gwen:

We respectfully request the following information on Steven M. Ripley (Indictment # 3407-10-83).

- A) Judgement of Conviction
 B) Copy of Docket Sheet
- C) Copy of Plea Agreement
- D) Copy of His Indictment Sheet

Our National Council, Boy Scouts of America keeps a confidential list which Mr. Ripley's information is on already.

The information requested plus any other data you could mail to me would bring our and their file records up to-date concerning this individual.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Jack Dante Field Director

dcp

cc: Charles D. Ball, Council Executive

ESSEX COUNCIL IS A MEMBER OF UNITED WAY

CTATE	OF	MELL	JERSEY

		J- 10-11	
CRIMINAL	DIVISION	E SSEX	COUNTY

PLEA AGREEMENT

STEVEN M. RIPLEY JUDGE DEGNAN.	TEVEN	M. RIPLEY	JUDGE DECNAN	
--------------------------------	-------	-----------	--------------	--

1. YOU ARE ABOUT TO ENTER A PLEA OF GUILTY TO:

	IND./ACC.NO.	COUNT(S)	NATURE OF OFFENSE	MAXIMUM TIME	PENALTY FINE
H	<u>3407-10-8</u> 3	21	SCX VAL CIMTALT	- 20 VR1 - 54R1	1/50, 100 10 7,500.00
				*	
	DO YOU KNOW WHAT	THE CHARGE (S) MEAN(S)	YES	
2.	DO YOU UNDERSTAN	E GUILTY PLEA	A(S) YOU ARE GIV	ING UP THESE	RIGHTS:
	A. THE RIGHT TO			ARGE(S)?	<u> </u>
	C. THE RIGHT TO	CONFRONT THE	WITNESSES AGAIN	NST YOU? /	E 1
٠	DO YOU UNDERSTAN CRIMINAL RECORD GUILTY THE COURT TOTALING NOT MOR \$ /07,500,00 OF AT LEAST \$	AND THAT FOR COULD IMPOSE E THAN 25 OR BOTH), AND	THE OFFENSE(S) A SENTENCE FOR YEARS, FINES	TO WHICH YOU A SPECIALLY FE S TOTALLY WOL MANDATORY PENA	RE PLEADING
The state of the s	DO YOU FURTHER U GUILTY THE COURT OF 6 /0 YE DO YOU UNDERSTAN THE COURT MUST II YEARS (IF APPLIC	COULD IMPOSE ARS (IF APPLI D THAT FOR TH MPOSE A MINIM	A MINIMUM TIME CABABLE)? YOU TO BE SE	TO BE SERVED F J WHICH YOU ARE	PLEADING GUILTY

6. IF YOU ARE PRESENTLY SERVING A CUSTODIAL SENTENCE ON ANOTHER CHARGE, DO YOU UNDERSTAND THAT THIS GUILTY PLEA MAY AFFECT YOUR PAROLE ELIGIBILITY?

	OF ANY INDICTMENT, ACCUSATION OR COMPLAINT TO BE DISMISSED HERE:
в.	HAS THE PROSECUTOR PROMISED TO RECOMMEND TO THE COURT A SENTENCE LITHAN THE MAXIMUM SENTENCE THAT COULD BE IMPOSED BY THE COURT? /c.
Ŋ	IF YES, WRITE OUT THE SPECIFIC SENTENCE RECOMMENDATION YOU WERE PROBY THE STATE ROBATION AND HE DEFINE
8	To Seit Grand Condition As A CADITION
•	OF PRIBATION DEF SERIE SLY DAYS IN
	THE ESSEX COUNTY DAIL HANCX.
C.	
D.	HAS THE PROSECUTOR AGREED NOT TO SEEK AN EXTENDED TERM SENTENCE? A YES IF THE PROSECUTOR HAS NOT AGREED, DO YOU UNDERSTAND THE POSSIBILITY OF AN EXTENDED TERM?
T.	HAS THE PROSECUTOR AGREED NOT TO SEEK THE IMPOSITION OF A MINIMUM P
£	ELIGIBILITY DATE? $\frac{\sqrt{ES}}{\sqrt{ES}}$
HAVE THE	ELIGIBILITY DATE? $Y \in \mathcal{S}$ ANY OTHER PROMISES, RECOMMENDATIONS OR INDUCEMENTS BEEN MADE TO YOU PROSECUTOR OR ANYONE ELSE CONCERNING THIS PLEA OF GUILTY? 0 ES, EXPLAIN WHAT WAS TOLD TO YOU:
HAVE THE	ELIGIBILITY DATE? $\frac{\sqrt{EJ}}{\sqrt{D}}$ ANY OTHER PROMISES, RECOMMENDATIONS OR INDUCEMENTS BEEN MADE TO YOU PROSECUTOR OR ANYONE ELSE CONCERNING THIS PLEA OF GUILTY? $\frac{D}{D}$
HAVE THE IF Y	ANY OTHER PROMISES, RECOMMENDATIONS OR INDUCEMENTS BEEN MADE TO YOU PROSECUTOR OR ANYONE ELSE CONCERNING THIS PLEA OF GUILTY? ES, EXPLAIN WHAT WAS TOLD TO YOU: YOU MADE ANY PROMISES OR REPRESENTATIONS AS PART OF THE REAL MONTHS AS PART OF THE P
HAVE THE IF Y	ANY OTHER PROMISES, RECOMMENDATIONS OR INDUCEMENTS BEEN MADE TO YOU PROSECUTOR OR ANYONE ELSE CONCERNING THIS PLEA OF GUILTY? ES, EXPLAIN WHAT WAS TOLD TO YOU: YOU MADE ANY PROMISES OR REPRESENTATIONS AS PART OF THE REFAIRMENT.

11.		ANYONE FORCE YOU OR THREATEN YOU IN ANY WAY INTO MAKING THIS
12.	DID	ANYONE HELP OR ASSIST YOU TO WRITE THE ANSWER TO THESE QUESTIONS? JEJ IF YES, WHO HELPED YOU ? MY ATTORNEY, GERARD E. HANCON
	Α.	HAVE YOU HAD ENOUGH TIME TO DISCUSS THIS PLEA WITH YOUR ATTORNEY?
	в.	ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH HIS/HER REPRESENTATION? YES
13.	LIST	TIEW OF YOUR ANSWER, DO YOU ENTER A PLEA OF GUILTY TO THE CHARGE(S) $\frac{1}{2}$ ARE YOU IN FACT GUILTY OF THAT (THOSE) $\frac{1}{2}$ GE(S)? $\frac{1}{2}$
14.		YOUR ATTORNEY EXPLAINED TO YOU THE FOLLOWING AS THEY MAY APPLY TO PLEA AGREEMENT:
		WHETHER ANY OF THE CRIMES LISTED IN THE INDICTMENT WOULD PROBABLY MERGE FOR PURPOSES OF SENTENCE?
		THE FACT THAT A MANDATORY MONEY PENALTY MUST BE IMPOSED UNDER THE VIOLENT CRIMES COMPENSATION ACT?
	C. 1	whether restitution is likely to be a condition of your sentence? $\gamma_{\mathcal{E}} \mathcal{J}$
DATED	:	5/8/85 SIGNED BY: DEFENDANT
		THAT THE FOREGOING QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS WERE DISCUSSED WITH THE
		AND THAT THIS STATEMENT WAS SIGNED BY THE DEFENDING TO THE PRESENCE.
DATED:		COUNTY OF THE EAST DEFENDANT
I HAVE	E REV	IEWED THE FOREGOING PLEA AGREEMENT AND CERTIFY THAT IT IS A TRUE AND
ACCURA	ATE ST	TATEMENT OF THE SAME.
DATED:		SIGNED BY. ASISTANT PROSECUTOR

156

V. STEPHEN RIPLEY DEFENDANT)	NT OF CONVI	AW DIVISION -	CRIMINAL S.B.I. NO. 179910: DATE OF ARREST 1-9	
de defendant on 10-27-83 as tered a plea of NOT GUILTY/G	indicted Indic Accused on Accus 弘孫 to the Indi	attem # 34	07-10-83 The	defendant on 1-9-	84_
COUNT 1. FIRST DEGREE A	GGRAVATED SEXU	AL ASSAUL	r (2C:14-2)		
COUNT 2. THIRD DEGREE A	GGRAVATED CRIM	INAL SEX	ASSAULT (2C	:14-3)	
wi wi	5-8-85 A OF NOT GUILTY thout the A JURY AND	finding		COOMT I.	
It is, therefore, on 9-12-8	0rdered a	und Adjudged	that the def	endant be and is se	enter
COUNT 1. PROBATION FOUR (JAIL ANNEX. WOF HIMSELF FROM ANY	K RELEASE RECO	MMENDED.	DEFENDANT	TO DISASSOCIATE	
BECAUSE OF POSSI PLACED IN A SETTING WITH	BLE RISK TO DE PROPER SECURIT	FENDANT, YCCB	IT IS RECOM PENALTY \$20	MENDED THAT HE B	3E .00.
JISMISSED: COUNT 2. ON 6-20-85.	MOTION OF PROS	ECUTOR PU	RSUANT TO A	GREEMENT OF	
A penalty of \$25.00 is imposed of below indicates a higher penalty X penalty imposed on count(Total Fine \$ 500.00 , Total	s) <u> </u> al Restitution \$		efendant was 3.1.7.7.7.7.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	Penalty \$ 200.00	ivel
Installment payments if applicab STATEMENT OF REASOND REQUIRED BY				per	
G. HANLON ATTORNEY AT TIME OF CUILTY PLEA G. HANLON	OR CONVICTION			TYE CREDIT FOR TIME TT TO R.3:21-8 34 1-9-84	SPE
ATTORNEY AT TIME OF SENTENCING			DAYS	CREDIT 1	
S. BOGRAD		Mu	halle	-us	
PROSECUTOR	gytenen Miller om en men men en e	MI	CHAEL J. D	EGNAN JUDGE	
GILROY	4.4	nich	is V Cup	9-12-85	
T CLERK	0 /03	COUNTY CI	.ERK ·	DATE	
aC., Form No. LR-3h 1/78 Rev. cc: Probation Office, AOC Senten Department of Corrections (which is the sentence of Corrections)	cing Research Pro		State correct	ional institution)	

STATEMENT OF REASONS, R.3-21-4 ()

The defendant's attitude toward himself and society would indicate probation to be in order. However, the nature of the offense requires some incarceration and the defendant will also be punished by the fine. The defendant may also while incarcerated have the opportunity of applying for the Work Release Program.

9-12-85

DATE

JUDGE JUDGE

MICHAEL J. DEGNAN JSC

	SEX COUNTY VISION - CRIMINA	vs.	CRIMINAL DUCKEI
		STEPHEN RIPLEY	No. TERM 83
COURT REPOR	TER: E. Schwertzer - Y		SHEETOF
			CHARGE: 1ST DEG AGG
-			SEX. ASSLT & 3RD DEG
			AGG. CRIM SEX CONTACT
	-		
ATTORNEY.	Harlor -		(2)
			ROL.
			JUDGE:
DATE		PROCEEDINGS	
OCT 2 7 1983	Indictment presented by G		, Presiding
11-3-83	11-3-23 WARRANT ON	I INDICTMENT ISSUED per Id Reis	2-assign to
	Treal List	#7 C	
_ 1-9-84_	Deft puiled	To sey- Ja Io	· DL
1.101	Plea Not Guilte	2.1 1.31 Beach	A. A.
1/7/04	Arris Od . R.	(A) - B/W Polarital	-Bail set \$0,000
	B/ Jova Cash	les 12 rota 1/10/84 (Ro	of water that time
	RAI-PUC 2/	SIST OF DE	(s)
	Bul List #	7/-	· (20)
1-10-84	Sept Gailed #1.	ov Carl - Seef - 9 Co	etage Cerui
	Maplierod	17-9. 07040	7
5/3/84	Bench Warran	it issued/Bail fire	keited of hicas
	Trial Kest #	7	<u> </u>
5/21/84	El wordt Sil	reixtated & Dios ED	
5-21-84	13/w vacated B	nil reinstated PDC 6-8	-84 Jd. Dias (R)
- 2/27/84	seft rejected of	zom PTI (DF	<u> </u>
		证据口色	COPY
		meholis V	Laport
		Caraty Desk	Cess, N.J.
		•	

Superior Court of New Jer

ESSEX COUNTY

(Law Division - Criminal)

1983

TIRK

THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

, 03.

STEPHEN RIPLEY

Defendant

INDICTMENT

(2 COUNTS)

FIRST DEGREE AGGRAVATED SEXUAL ASSAULT & THIRD DEGREE AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONTACT

THUE COUNTY 1993

COUNTY COUNTY

COUNTY COUNTY

NICTORY COUNTY

A True Bill

MARY TEASLEY

GRAND JURY NO. 509

509

Plca:

Bail:

Presented: 007 27 1003

10

Essex County, to wit:

The Grand Jurors of the State of New Jersey, for the County of Essex, upon their oath present that

STEPHEN RIPLEY

between on or about the 1st day of January, 1981 and on or about and the 31st day of May, 1983

at the Township of Maplewood in the County of Essex aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court, did commit an act of aggravated sexual assault upon

by oral penetration

THUS COPX

Mehrley / Capula

County Gerk Box 20. N. J.

contrary to the provisions of N.J.S. 20:14-2, a crime of the First Degree and against the peace of this State, the government and dignity of the same.

ESEXX: COUNTYXHKWWW SECOND COUNT

And The Grand Jurors of the State of New Jersey, for the County of Essex, upon their oath present that

STEPHEN RIPLEY

between on or about the 1st day of January, 1981 and on or about men the 31st day of May, 1983

at the Township of Maplewood in the County of Essex aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court, did commit Aggravated Criminal Sexual Contact upon under 16 years of age, by touching his penis

County Gerk, Bass, N. J.

contrary to the provisions of N.J.S. 2C: 14-3, a crime of the Third Degree and against the peace of this State, the government and dignity of the same.

GEORGE L. SCHNEIDER
COUNTY PROSECUTOR
BY: MARTIN LIEB



DET OF

January 23, 1986

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service National Office, B.S.A. 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, Texas 75038-3096

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

RE: Steven M. Ripley

Dear Paul:

As requested in your letter of January 14, enclosed please find a completed Confidential Record Sheet and court records on Steven M. Ripley.

If we can be of further assistance, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Charles D. Ball Council Executive

CDB: cw

Enclosures

cc: Northeast Region



36 Park Place Newark, NJ 07102 201-622-2488



#336 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

November 14, 1985

36 Park Place Newark, N.J. 07102 (201) 622-2428

SUB-OFFICE:

Sax Youth Center 33-35 Broad Street Bloomfield, N. J. 07003 201-743-4151

Essex County Clerk's Office Criminal Assignment Clerk's Office Room 610 Essex County Courts Courthouse Newark, New Jersey 07102

Attention: Gwen

Dear Gwen:

We respectfully request the following information on Steven M. Ripley (Indictment # 3407-10-83).

- A) Judgement of Conviction
- B) Copy of Docket Sheet
- C) Copy of Plea Agreement
- D) Copy of His Indictment Sheet

Our National Council, Boy Scouts of America keeps a confidential list which Mr. Ripley's information is on already.

The information requested plus any other data you could mail to me would bring our and their file records up to-date concerning this individual.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Jack Dante Field Director

dcp

cc: Charles D. Ball, Council Executive

ESSEX COUNCIL IS A MEMBER OF UNITED WAY

		STEPHEN R	IPLEY 👝	No.3407	TERM_8	3
COURT REPOR	TER: E. Salwertey -4	7		SHEET_	OF	
				CHARGE:	1ST DEG	AGG
				SEX. AS	SLT & 3RD	DEG.
				AGG. CR	IM SEX CO	NTAC
	. 01		·······		····	2) -
ATTORNEY.	Carlor-P					
				KOR,		
DATE				JUDGE:		
		HON MICE	PROCEEDINGS			
	Indictment presented by Gr		HOLAS SCALERA,	Presiding		
11-3-83	11-3-23 WARRANT ON	INDICTMENT ISSUED	er Jd Keiss	-Ussign	, to	
1981	That his		٨.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0	3 .
_ /-/-04_!	Left paidled	10 Suf- Ja	ka :			
1/4/84	Plea Not Guilta	W. Din	Ester Int	a. A. int	3,:	
7377	assing al . R	(A) - B/11)	Polesuto I	Bul	set \$10.	0777
	B/ Jour Carl	yr 121141. 11	1/2/84 (ROX	Watil !	Hot time	1)
	RAD-PAC 2/h	2/8-4	cd dies)	-100, 10-110	
	Bul List #	71	V .	•	(20)	
1-10-84	Seft Girled 41 i	ov Cek- A	cef-9 Cot	tage C	erini,	
	Maplieron	_ 11-9. 07040	0		72	
5/3.184	Denth Marian	t ionud/B	ail All	istedi	D. R.CO	<u>U_</u>
	That Kest #	7				
5/2//84 /	12/10 south life	accietated of	Den (2)	0 ! 5		A
		ril reinstate	d PDC 6-8-8	74 Jd. 1	31°05	(E)
- ~/~//05)	eft regetal of	on PTI				
			1		<u> </u>	
			TRUE	CASA L	4	
		one	Show V.	1,25-01	•	
			Casty जिल्हा ट	सं ट ड्यारा		
					_1	
			• -			

CTATE	OE	NFU	JERSEY
JIALE	UĽ	11111	JERUEI

CRIMINAL DIVISION ESSEX COUNTY

PLEA AGREEMENT

٧		4
STEVEN	M.	RIPLEY

JUDGE	DEGNAN	•	

1. YOU ARE ABOUT TO ENTER A PLEA OF GUILTY TO:

	IND./ACC.NO.	COUNT(S)	NATURE OF OFFENSE	MAXIMUM TIME	PENALTY FINE
A	<u>3407-10-8</u> 3	21	SCX UAL ASSAULT, Contract	20 481	1/00, no. 10
			SEX VAL CINTALT	5 YRI	7,500.00
				•	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;
	DO YOU KNOW WHAT	THE CHARGE(S		YES	
2.	DO YOU UNDERSTAN	D THÀT YOU HA'	VE THE FOLLOWING	RIGHTS AND TH	
	A. THE RIGHT TO	HAVE A JURY	IRIAL ON THE CHAI	RGE(S)? /	ES
	B. THE RIGHT TO C. THE RIGHT TO			 ST YOU?	.1
3.	DO YOU UNDERSTAND CRIMINAL RECORD A GUILTY THE COURT TOTALING NOT MORE \$ /07 500 0 (COF AT LEAST \$	O THAT IF YOUR AND THAT FOR TO COULD IMPOSE THAN 25 OR BOTH) AND	GUILTY PLEA IS THE OFFENSE(S) TO A SENTENCE FOR A YEARS, FINES	ACCEPTED YOU WHICH YOU AR SPECIFIC, TER TOTALING NOP	E PLEADING MORE THAN YOU THE ATTEMPT
4. You	DO YOU FURTHER UN GUILTY THE COURT OF / /O YEADO YOU UNDERSTAND THE COURT MUST IM YEARS (IF APPLICA	COULD IMPOSE RS (IF APPLIC THAT FOR THE POSE A MINIMU	A MINIMUM TIME, T ABABLE)? YE OFFENSE(S) TO W	(S) TO WHICH O BE SEPVED W J HICH YOU ARE	YOU ARE PLEADING ITHOUT PAROLE PLEADING GUILTY

CONF003068

5. ARE YOU PRESENTLY ON PAROLE OR PROBATION? VO IF YOU ARE, DO YOU REALIZE THAT THIS GUILTY PLEA MAY RESULT IN A VIOLATION OF THAT STATUS?

6. IF YOU ARE PRESENTLY SERVING A CUSTODIAL SENTENCE ON ANOTHER CHARGE, DO YOU UNDERSTAND THAT THIS GUILTY PLEA MAY AFFECT YOUR PAROLE ELIGIBILITY?

	OF ANY INDICTMENT, ACCUSATION OR COMPLAINT TO BE DISMISSED HERE:
В.	HAS THE PROSECUTOR PROMISED TO RECOMMEND TO THE COURT A SENTENCE LETHAN THE MAXIMUM SENTENCE THAT COULD BE IMPOSED BY THE COURT? YES
	IF YES, WRITE OUT THE SPECIFIC SENTENCE RECOMMENDATION YOU WERE PROPERTY.
S	TO SERVE SE THEAR CERATED AND A CINDITION OF PRIBATION DEF. SERIE 364 DAYS IN
	OF PRIBATION DEF. SERIE 364 DAYS IN
c. -	HAS THE PROSECUTOR WAIVED HIS RIGHT TO SPEAK AT SENTENCING? No
D.	HAS THE PROSECUTOR AGREED NOT TO SEEK AN EXTENDED TERM SENTENCE? A YES IF THE PROSECUTOR HAS NOT AGREED, DO YOU UNDERSTAND THE POSSIBILITY OF AN EXTENDED TERM?
E.	HAS THE PROSECUTOR AGREED NOT TO SEEK THE IMPOSITION OF A MINIMUM PAELIGIBILITY DATE?
THE	ANY OTHER PROMISES, RECOMMENDATIONS OR INDUCEMENTS BEEN MADE TO YOU PROSECUTOR OR ANYONE ELSE CONCERNING THIS PLEA OF GUILTY? 0 0 ES, EXPLAIN WHAT WAS TOLD TO YOU:
HAVE	YOU MADE ANY PROMISES OR REPRESENTATIONS AS PART OF THE POET ACCEPTED OF THE POET ACCEPTED OF THE POET ACCEPTED TO SEE
	a.v

11.	DID ANYONE FORCE YOU OR THREATEN YOU IN ANY WAY INTO MAKING THIS GUILTY PLEA? NO	
12.	DID ANYONE HELP OR ASSIST YOU TO WRITE THE ANSWER TO THESE QUESTIONS? $\frac{1}{\sqrt{EJ}}$ IF YES, WHO HELPED YOU? MY ATTAKNEY, GERARD E. HANCON	
	A. HAVE YOU HAD ENOUGH TIME TO DISCUSS THIS PLEA WITH YOUR ATTORNEY?	
	B. ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH HIS/HER REPRESENTATION? YES	
13.	IN VIEW OF YOUR ANSWER, DO YOU ENTER A PLEA' OF GUILTY TO THE CHARGE(S) LISTED IN #1 ABOVE? YES ARE YOU IN FACT GUILTY OF THAT (THOSE) CHARGE(S)? YES	
14.	HAS YOUR ATTORNEY EXPLAINED TO YOU THE FOLLOWING AS THEY MAY APPLY TO THIS PLEA AGREEMENT:	
	M. WHETHER ANY OF THE CRIMES LISTED IN THE INDICTMENT WOULD PROBABLY MERGE FOR PURPOSES OF SENTENCE?	
	THE FACT THAT A MANDATORY MONEY PENALTY MUST BE IMPOSED UNDER THE VIOLENT CRIMES COMPENSATION ACT?	
	whether restitution is likely to be a condition of your sentence?	
DATED	5/3/35 SIGNED BY: DEFENDANT	
	FY THAT THE FOREGOING QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS WERE DISCUSSED WITH THE	
DEFENI DATED:	AND THAT THIS STATEMENT WAS SIGNED BY THE DEFENDENT ON PRESIDE. SIGNED BY: COLATTERES BOS DEFENDANT	
I HAVE	REVIEWED THE FOREGOING PLEA AGREEMENT AND CERTIFY THAT IT IS A TRUE AND	
ACCURA	E STATEMENT OF THE SAME. 5/8/85 CLONED BY	
DATED:	SIGNED BY: Townspecture ASSISTANT PROSPECTOR	

156

STATEMENT OF REASONS, R.3-21-4 ()

The defendant's attitude toward himself and society would indicate probation to be in order. However, the nature of the offense requires some incarceration and the defendant will also be punished by the fine. The defendant may also while incarcerated have the opportunity of applying for the Work Release Program.

9-12-85

DATE

elect to non-

MICHAEL J. DEGNAN JSC

Superior Court of New Jersey

ESSEX COUNTY

(Law Division - Criminal)

1983

TEXX

THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

.vs.

STEPHEN RIPLEY

Defendant

INDICIMENT

(2 COUNTS)

FIRST DEGREE AGGRAVATED SEXUAL ASSAULT & THIRD DEGREE AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONTACT

THE CONTRACTORS V. CARNETO

A True Bill

MARY TEASLEY

GRAND JURY NO.

5093; 5093;

Plca:

Bail:

Presented: 007 27 1003

1012

Essex County, to with

The Grand Jurors of the State of New Jersey, for the County of Essex, upon their oath present that

STEPHEN RIPLEY

between on or about the 1st day of January, 1981 and on or about ex the 31st day of May, 1983

at the Township of Maplewood in the County of Essex aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court, did commit an act of aggravated sexual assault upon

by oral penetration

TRUE COPY

Carr Gett Ben E. M.J.

contrary to the provisions of N.J.S. 20:14-2, a crime of the First Degree and against the peace of this State, the government and dignity of the same.

ESTAX COUNTY SECOND COUNT

And The Grand Jurors of the State of New Jersey, for the County of Essex, upon their oath present that

STEPHEN RIPLEY

between on or about the 1st day of January, 1981 and on or about BR the 31st day of May, 1983

at the Township of Maplewood, in the County of Essex aforesaid and within the jurisdiction of this Court, did commit Aggravated Criminal Sexual Contact upon under 16 years of age, by touching his penis

TRUE COPY ST. Count Gott, 200 En. N. J.

contrary to the provisions of N.J.S. 2C: 14-3, a crime of the Third Degrae and against the peace of this State, the government and dignity of the same.

GEORGE L. SCHNEIDER
COUNTY PROSECUTOR
BY: WARTIN LIES

January 14, 1985

Mr. Charles D. Ball Scout Executive Essex Council, No. 336

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Steven M. Ripley

Dear Charles:

Over a year ago, we had communication with your office concerning Steven Ripley who was with Troop 2 in Maplewood. Our communication indicated that Mr. Ripley had been arrested for sexual acts which were not appropriate.

We would like to know the outcome of the legal action which took place since we understand that he was convicted and is in jail. Newspaper clippings or court records will be most helpful as we build a file for future refusal of registration.

I am also enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have completed so we may identify Mr. Ripley. Please let me know if we may be of help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

clf

READY FOR FILE

cc: Northeast Region

JAN 1 4 1986

Enclosure

SHIRLEY MEYER

memo from the desk of



MR. HOLLY SNOW FIELD DIRECTOR SOUTH MOUNTAIN DISTRICT Essex Council Boy Scouts of America

8-23-84

attached is the information

- regulated on Donald Bruce

Stonder S.M. Temp 1115 Short

Stonder S.M. Temp 1115 Short

Ailla, M.J.

Information on the disposition
on Storen M Repley S. A. T. 2 maplewood is still sending. First I

was told by the graze untonoffice
that there was a Fee trial inter
rention program that was to have
been in place-prior to now, In
a eall to the trops Swonting
a eall to the trops Swonting
Coordination there is a 50-50

Change the case may got trial.

I will follow up the ser your

Swoll follow up the services.

Alled to Secretary of the State of the State

August 9, 1984

Mr. Holly L. Snow Field Director Essex Council, No. 336

PERSCHAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Rolly:

In early June, you sent us some information concerning Steven Ripley, who was with Troop 2 in Maplewood.

I would appreciate your completion of a Confidential Record Sheet, so that we may more easily identify Mr. Ripley, should be try to register at some other location. This is very possible because of the number of other councils in your area.

We would also like to know if this matter has come to trial and what the final outcome has been.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription α Statistical Service

kdn

cc: Northeast Region

Attachment

ALE A SO THE STATE OF THE STATE

June 19, 1984

Mr. Holly L. Snow Field Director Essex Council, No. 336

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Holly:

patienal # Thank you for the information concerning Steven Ripley, of Troop Maplewood.

We appreciate the newspaper clipping and the letter concerning er. Ripley's resignation. These items will be most helpful to us as we build a file which will substantiate refusal of registration at a later date.

Please continue to send us newspaper clippings and the final outcome of any legal proceedings. Sentencing is most helpful for our file.

If we can be of any help from this office please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director Pegistration, Subscription & Statistical Service

kdn

cc: Northeast Region

READY FOR FILE

JUNION HARDELL

DAWN HARDELL





BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

36 Park Place Newark, N.J. 07102 (201) 622-2488

Sub-Office: 58 Essex Green Plaza W. Orange, N.J. 07052 (201) 731-4725

· .

Ch water

Mr. Paul Ernst Director Registration Service SUM #0108 Boy Scouts of America 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, Texas 75062-1296

Dear Paul:

Enclosed are copies of information received re: Steven Ripley, Troop 2 Maplewood - Essex Council, B.S.A.

The information is self explanatory. I would appreciate your removing him from your roster and deleting his Boy's Life. Troop 2 is a February re-registration and he was on their recharter papers that were sent to National in late April. I have the charter and I have withheld his membership card and crossed his name from the troop's roster.

While this is only an indictment, I feel until the matter is resolved, it would be wise to alert you to the situation.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

June 11, 1984

Holly L. Snow Field Director

dcp

cc: Charles D. Ball

Ed Sabin

enemittel 4-05 4/30/84

r. STARON

MN 1 5 1984

ESSEX COUNCIL IS A MEMBER OF UNITED WAY.

Co. 336 Unit 1102

Stewer on Auply SA Maplewood, 779. 07040

Delete Scanting - B/L already deleted Sig with 9/84 mane Priority Seperation done and address changed on the all mame file.

Credit # 14500 usual for HIN 27 1984

JUN 27 1984

6/27-196

PRIORITY	SEPA	PATTON
TVYOVYTY	OUEN	LAJ T TON

1,5

DEATH

COUNCIL NO. 336

UNIT NO. //02

c. f. [X

ADULT YOUTH NAME	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE & ZIP	STATUS	Pos.
STEVEN m. Ripley	9 Cottage Ct.	MAPLEWOOD	NJ 07	040	SA

Rev. 9/2/83-sah R/S #513

